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International conference dedicated to the jubilee of professor, academician 

Hamlet Isakhanli 

On March 1, 2023, a two-day international scientific conference was launched 

dedicated to the 75th anniversary of the founder of Khazar University, Chairman of 

the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli, 

organized by IKSAD (Institute for Economic Development and Social Research) in 

the Marble Hall of Khazar University. The event was attended by the administration 

and staff of the University, and specialists from various fields of science. 

The first large meeting of the conference was devoted to the anniversary of 

H.Isakhanli. The conference was opened by IKSAD Chief Coordinator Alvan Jafarov, 

who gave floor to H.Isakhanli. H.Isakhanli delivered a speech on the history of 

science and the contribution of science to humanity. 

IKSAD President Mustafa Latif Emek congratulated H.Isakhanli on his jubilee online 

and wished him every success. 

The rector of the Khazar University, Irada Khalilova, delivered a congratulatory 

speech to H.Isakhanli, expressing that a gift had been prepared for him on behalf 

of the University. Lecturer in the Department of Architecture and Design of the 

University Hasanagha Hasanov presented H.Isakhanli with a graphic painting “In 

the Light of Poetry”, dedicated to the anniversary of H.Isakhanli. 

IKSAD Chief Coordinator Alvan Jafarov presented IKSAD gifts to H.Isakhanli and 

I.Khalilova. 

The conference continued to work in a hybrid format. 

 

 

Professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlının yubileyinə həsr olunan beynəlxalq 

konfrans 

2023-cü il martın 1-də Xəzər Universitetinin Mərmər salonunda İKSAD-ın (İqtisadi 

İnkişaf və Sosial Tədqiqatçılar İnstitutu) təşkilatçılığı ilə Xəzər Universitetinin 

təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet 

İsaxanlının 75 illik yubileyinə həsr olunan ikigünlük beynəlxalq elmi konfrans işə 

başladı. Tədbirdə universitetin rəhbərliyi və əməkdaşları, müxtəlif elm sahələrinin 

mütəxəssisləri iştirak edirdilər. 



Konfransın ilk geniş iclası H.İsaxanlının yubileyinə həsr olundu. İKSAD-ın baş 

koordinatoru Əlvan Cəfərov konfransı açaraq, ilk sözü H.İsaxanlıya verdi. H.İsaxanlı 

elm tarixi və elmin bəşəriyyətə töhfələri mövzusunda çıxış etdi. 

İKSAD-ın prezidenti Mustafa Latif Emek onlayn formatda H.İsaxanlını yubileyi 

münasibətilə təbrik etdi və ona uğurlar arzuladı. 

Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru İradə Xəlilova H. İsaxanlı haqqında təbrik nitqi söylədi 

və ona universitet adından hədiyyə hazırlandığını bildirdi. Universitetin Memarlıq 

və dizayn departamentinin müəllimi Həsənağa Həsənov H.İsaxanlının yubileyinə 

həsr etdiyi “Poeziya işığında” adlı qrafik rəsmini H.İsaxanlıya təqdim etdi. 

İKSAD-ın baş koordinatoru Əlvan Cəfərov da H.İsaxanlıya və İ.Xəlilovaya İKSAD-ın 

hədiyyələrini çatdırdı. 

Konfrans hibrid formatda işini davam etdirmişdir. 

 


